City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, December 7, 2020 Regular Meeting

Item Oath6

Council to consider appointment to various committees for a twoyear term.

Staff Contact:

CITY COUNCIL BOARD APPOINTMENTS AS OF February 3, 2020

- a) Panhandle Area Development District City Manager or designee (primary) and Gonzales (alternate)
- b) Scottsbluff Drain Operating Committee Schaub and Green (alternate)
- c) Panhandle Humane Society Animal Control Officer Brunz
- d) Technical Advisory Committee City Manager, (staff) Shaver and McKerrigan (alternate)
- e) NPPD Retail Community Customer Committee City Manager or designee (primary)
- f) Public Alliance for Community Energy (PACE) City Manager or designee (primary)
- g) Senior Center McKerrigan
- h) Resource, Conservation & Development Board (RC&D)- McKerrigan (primary)
- i) Riverside Discovery Center Board Green
- j) 911 Steering Committee Shaver and Schaub (alternate)
- k) Western Nebraska Economic Development Committee –Schaub and Gonzales (alternate)
- 1) Revenue Committee Gonzales, Shaver
- m) East Overland Steering Committee Gonzales and Schaub (alternate)
- n) Tri-City Active Living Advisory Council McKerrigan
- o) Platte Alliance Water Supply Shaver and Green (alternate)
- p) Region 22 Emergency Management Advisory Board Schaub
- q) Heartland Expressway Green and Gonzales (alternate)